City of Cocoa
AMENDMENT TO PURCHASE AGREEMENT

2> AMENDMENT
BID NO. B-19-02-COC

This SECOND Amendment to the purchase agreement for Soda Ash is made and entered into as of
September 2, 2020 by and between the City of Cocoa and Genesis Alkali LLC, 1735 Market Street,

Philadelphia, PA 19103.

The agreement entered into on September 5, 2018, is hereby amended to renew for the 2™ and final
renewal option available under the original contract documents for twelve (12) additional months, at the
new proposed rate of $391.40/Ton, terms, and conditions commencing on October 1, 2020 and

terminating on September 30, 2021.

The parties hereto duly execute this SECOND Amendment to become effective as of the date and year first

above written.

GENESIS ALKALI LL.C

By: gAN7ﬁ7 N. cANDAHT

CITY OF COCOA

By: Jake Williams, Jr.

(Name) Printed (Name) Printed
N P, W'A/CQ;(MQ $<, % Mayor
(Title) N (Title)
& Z\ L S5ep 2020
Signah:p_{—\ Date Signature Date

CC: Carie Shealy, City Clerk
Sean McFarland, Water Treatment Manager
Diane Kozlak, Senior Buyer & Contract Agent

Stay Connected: www.CocoaFlL.org o %@‘éﬁ @




